

Legislation Text

File #: 18549, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION transferring \$250,000.00 within the 2014 Park Fund for the fabrication of a public work of art at the Albert A. Riederer Community Justice Complex.

RESOLUTION NO. 18549, June 16, 2014

INTRODUCED BY Scott Burnett and Fred Arbanas, County Legislators

WHEREAS, in recognition of the significant contributions of Albert A. Riederer to the life and well-

being of the citizens of Jackson County, a public work of art is being developed for placement at the

Albert A. Riederer Community Justice Complex; and,

WHEREAS, a transfer is necessary to place the funds needed for the fabrication of this work of art in

the proper spending account; and,

WHEREAS, the County Executive recommends this transfer; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following transfer

be made within the 2014 Park Fund:

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	CHARACTER DESCRIPTION	FROM	<u>T0</u>
Park Fund Non-Mandated Contingency 003-8005	56830 - Contingency	\$250,000	
Park Fund Non-Departmental			

003-5103	58020 - Build	dings & Improvmts	\$250,000	
Enacted and Approved Effective Date: This Reso Legislature.	lution shall be effec	tive immediately upon its pass	age by a majority of the	
APPROVED AS TO FORM	1:			
Chief Deputy County Cour	iselor	County Counselor		
Certificate of Passage				
		, Resolution No. 18549 of J nty Legislature. The votes there		
Yeas <u>8</u>		Nays0		
Abstaining <u>0</u>		Absent0		
Excused <u>1</u>				
Date	_	Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legis	lature	
Funds sufficient for this tra	nsfer are available fi	rom the source indicated below	ι.	
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	003 8005 56830 Park Fund Non-Mandated Contingency			
NOT TO EXCEED:	Contingency \$250,000.00			

File #: 18549, Version: 0